Agreement Template: NGOs Revision no: 4
Amendment/Addendum Grant Management Regime I, II and III Date of revision: April 2025

ADDENDUM NUMBER 04 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NORWEGIAN MINISTRY OF
FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND FUNDACION PAZ Y RECONCILIACION CONCERNING
COMMUNITY SPACES FOR PEACE COEXISTENCE AND RECONCILIATION, COL -19/0009

1 BACKGROUND

1.1  The Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs (the Donor) and Fundacién Paz y Reconciliacién (the
Grant Recipient) (jointly referred to as the Parties) have entered into an agreement dated
10.06.2019 (the Agreement) as amended by addendum number 03 dated 11.12.2024 concerning
COL-19/0009 Community Security Observatories: A Commitment by the Territories (the
Project).

1.2 The Grant Recipient has submitted a request to the Donor dated 11.11.2025 regarding additional
financial support to the Project, and the extension of the Support Period with which the Donor
has decided to comply.

1.3 The Parties have agreed to amend the Agreement through this addendum number 04 (the
Addendum), which shall be an integrated part of the Agreement.

2 EXTENSION OF THE SUPPORT PERIOD

2.1 The Support Period set forth in the Agreement shall hereby be extended to from 01.11.2025 to
18.11.2026.

3 ADDITIONAL GRANT

3.1 The Donor shall, subject to Norwegian parliamentary appropriations and on the terms and
conditions of the Agreement, including previous addenda, and this Addendum, provide an
additional grant not exceeding NOK 3,000,000 (Norwegian Kroner three million) (the Additional
Grant).

3.2 The Additional Grant shall be used exclusively to finance the Project in accordance with the
Application dated 11.11.2025. A revised Agreement budget (Annex A) which includes the
Additional Grant is attached to this Addendum.

3.3  The Additional Grant shall be disbursed in two disbursements. The first disbursement may be
made upon signature of addendum 04 based on the approved Application. The second
disbursement shall be made upon MFA’s receipt of written disbursement request from the Grant
Recipient, describing the financial need for the period in question.

4 ADDITIONAL AND REVISED CONDITIONS

4.1 A final narrative report and financial report shali cover the entire Support Period and shall be
submitted to the Embassy no later than 2 months after the end of the Support Period, i.e., by
18.02.2027. The financial report shall include the content specified in article 3 of General
Conditions.

4.2  An audit report covering the financial statements of the Project shall be submitted by
18.02.2027. The audit report shall comply with the requirements set out in article 7 of the Specific
Conditions and article 5 of the General Conditions in the original agreement. If the auditor submits
a management letter (matters for governance attention) this shall be attached to the audit report.

4.3  An annual formal meeting shall be held tentatively by 17.03.2026 to review the annual reports
(progress and challenges) submitted on 30.01.2026 and plans for the next period.

~ - ~a~



Agreement Template: NGOs Revision no: 4
Amendment/Addendum Grant Management Regime I, II and III Date of revision: April 2025
5 REMAINING CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT

5.1  All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in force.

6 ENTRY INTO FORCE AND DURATION

6.1 The Addendum shall enter into force on the date of the last signature, and remain in force until

all obligations arising from it have been fulfilled.

This Addendum has been signed by both Parties. In the event of any discrepancies between this English
language version and any later translations, the English language version shall prevail.

Place: Bogota D.C, Colombia

Date: December 13" of 2025

for the Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Ellen Fadnes
Counsellor and Head of Cooperation

Royal Norwegian Embassy in Bogota

Attachments:

Annex A: Revised budget
Annex B: Revised result framework

Page 2 of 2

for Fundacion Paz y Reconciliacion,
Leén Valencia
Director

Fundacién Paz y Reconciliacion (PARES)




